
Erskine (1-4 , 0-0) -vs- Newberry (4-1 , 1-1)
04/03/2021 at Newberry, South Carolina (Setzler Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:01 PM   End of Game: 04:17 PM   Duration: 03:16
Referee: Boyd,Todd   Line Judge: Skeen,Mat   Side Judge: McCroskey,Jeff   Umpire: Smith,Ryan
Back Judge: Williams,Trey   Score Keeper:    Linesman: MacDaid,Greg   Field Judge: Stringfield,Justin
Temperature: 55   Weather: Sunny

Date: 04/03/2021
Site: Newberry, South Carolina (Setzler Field)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ERS 7 0 0 7 14
NBY 12 28 14 0 54

Qtr Time Scoring Play ERS NBY
1st 11:16 NBY - Woodruff,Bryson 12 yd run ( pass), 5 plays, 38 yards, TOP 02:07 0 6

1st 09:18
ERS - Roberson,DeVante 8 yd pass from Pender,Craig (Caldwell,Bennett kick) 9 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 01:58 7 6

1st 04:31 NBY - Ruff,Cade 28 yd pass from Harris,Dre ( pass) 4 plays, 48 yards, TOP 01:48 7 12
2nd 13:40 NBY - Woodruff,Bryson 6 yd pass from Harris,Dre (Parrott,Carter kick) 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:04 7 19
2nd 13:23 NBY - Pinkeny,Malory 4 yd run (Parrott,Carter kick), 1 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:05 7 26

2nd 10:36
NBY - Washington,Tommy 16 yd pass from Harris,Dre (Parrott,Carter kick) 3 plays, 15 yards, TOP
00:57 7 33

2nd 07:23 NBY - Cook,Catriez 28 yd run (Parrott,Carter kick), 3 plays, 31 yards, TOP 01:04 7 40
3rd 09:36 NBY - Suber,Tre 18 yd pass from Elmore,Pete (Parrott,Carter kick) 9 plays, 55 yards, TOP 05:15 7 47
3rd 03:49 NBY - Swinton,John 34 yd run (Parrott,Carter kick), 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:57 7 54
4th 10:35 ERS - Heatley,Josh 5 yd run (Caldwell,Bennett kick), 12 plays, 85 yards, TOP 04:13 14 54



Team Statistics ERS NBY
FIRST DOWNS 17 27
    Rushing 5 18
    Passing 10 7
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 96 362
    Attempts 33 48
    Avg. Per Rush 2.9 7.5
    Rushing TDs 1 4
    Yards Gained 126 371
    Yds. Lost 30 9
NET YARDS Passing 170 159
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 19-33-1 14-20-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.2 8.0
    Avg. / Comp. 8.9 11.4
    TDs 1 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 266 521
    Plays 66 68
    Avg. / Play 4 7.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 3-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-75 10-85
PUNTS-YARDS 8-250 2-74
    Avg. / Punt 31.2 37
    Net / Punt 24.6 37.0
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-153 9-555
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 51.0 61.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.3 46.7
    Touchbacks 0 5
    Fair Catch 0 40
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 3-33-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 11.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-35-0 3-41-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.5 13.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-26-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:55 35:05
        1st Quarter 7:04 7:56
        2nd Quarter 7:16 7:44
        3rd Quarter 4:34 10:26
        4th Quarter 6:01 8:59
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 13 8 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 5-5
        Touchdowns 2-2 5-5
        Field Goals 0-2 0-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 3-18
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Erskine Newberry

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Pender,Craig 18 32 167 1 1 23 3
Brownlee,Lance 1 1 3 0 0 3 0
Totals 19 33 170 1 1 23 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Harris,Dre 10 12 113 3 1 28 0
Elmore,Pete 4 8 46 1 0 18 0
Totals 14 20 159 4 1 28 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Whitfield,Collin 15 70 3 67 0 16 4.5
Chambers,Quay 10 34 12 22 0 12 2.2
Heatley,Josh 3 13 0 13 1 6 4.3
Pender,Craig 5 9 15 -6 0 5 -1.2
Totals 33 126 30 96 1 16 2.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Anderson,Mario 8 87 2 85 0 30 10.6
Cook,Catriez 7 75 0 75 1 28 10.7
Swinton,John 6 64 0 64 1 34 10.7
Elmore,Pete 6 42 0 42 0 18 7.0
Jenkins,Keyshawn 8 41 4 37 0 16 4.6
Pinkeny,Malory 7 29 1 28 1 12 4.0
Woodruff,Bryson 2 21 0 21 1 12 10.5
Harris,Dre 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Phillips,Brayden 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Varn,JT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jackson,Quanta 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 48 371 9 362 4 34 7.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
McKie,Senika 7 84 0 23
Chambers,Quay 3 23 0 12
Correll,J.C. 2 22 0 17
Roberson,DeVante 3 18 1 8
Shiflett,Dylan 2 11 0 12
Samuel,Maliek 1 8 0 8
Whitfield,Collin 1 4 0 4
Catoe,Kevon 0 0 0 0
Smith,Oz 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 170 1 23

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Woodruff,Bryson 5 56 1 21
Ruff,Cade 1 28 1 28
Suber,Tre 1 18 1 18
Jackson,Quanta 1 17 0 17
Washington,Tommy 1 16 1 16
McCurry,Olin 2 8 0 6
Turner,Jaiden 1 6 0 6
Irby,Bobby 1 5 0 5
Gentile,JJ 1 5 0 5
Varn,JT 0 0 0 0
Cook,Catriez 0 0 0 0
Harris,Reggie 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 159 4 28

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Caldwell,Bennett 7 250 35.7 45 0 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 250 17.9 45 0 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Marsh,Gibson 2 74 37 43 2 0 0
Totals 2 74 37.0 43 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Massey,Correy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chambers,Quay 0 0 0 2 35 20 0 0 0
Barron,Jamal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 0 0 2 35 20 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Turner,Jaiden 2 21 16 1 11 11 0 0 0
Amaker,Andre 1 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vereen,David 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Clark,Garrett 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Crowell,Kegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 26
Total 3 33 16 3 41 30 1 26 26

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Parrott,Carter 4th 04:33 43
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Stark,Chad 1 56 0 0 56.0
Hiller,West 2 97 0 0 48.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lundberg,Jonas 9 555 5 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Erskine Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Lane,Brandon 8 2 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barron,Jamal 2 7 9 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Jones II,Christopher 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harfield,Jaelan 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holloway,Nolan 2 3 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Smalls,Marion — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hayes,Tyler 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Temoney,Abraham 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barron,Jamar 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Poag,Khalif — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Crawford,Bryce 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McClurkin,Jarvis — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cobb,Elijah — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vest,Carter 1 2 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Dameon 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Oz 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wiley,Shaun 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Massey,Correy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tanksley,JaCory 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lee,Camden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gordon,Jarius — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lee,Yong 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stenhouse,Isaac — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Jaheim — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bell,Shane 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberson,DeVante — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Heatley,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caldwell,Bennett — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 50 81 5.0/13 —/0 1 —/— 1-0 1 — —

Newberry Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Yearwood,Nick 4 2 6 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Valentine,AJ 1 4 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Luke 1 4 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Vereen,David 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Crockett,Shavares 2 2 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Ty — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blue,Anthony 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Smith,Alex 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Barker III,Danny — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crowell,Kegan 2 1 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— 1-26 — — —
Barksdale,Craig 1 2 3 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — 1
Rogers,Chase 2 1 3 1.5/7 1.5/7 — —/— - — — 1
Brunson,Daquain 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodgers,Justin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Matt — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller,Chance 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Carson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Gambrell,Devante 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Edwards,Josh 1 1 2 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Roach,Antonio — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lundy,Melvin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bush,Ja'kobe — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amaker,Andre — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Alford,Dazion 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sturgis,Jalen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Heriot,Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swaringer,Sean — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Dixon,Tyran — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Irby,Trey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Phoenix,Datrevian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hewitt,Corey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woodruff,Bryson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ruff,Cade — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Suber,Tre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swinton,John — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cook,Catriez — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pinkeny,Malory — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,Tommy — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parrott,Carter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 40 72 6.0/22 3.0/18 — 1/— 1-26 3 1 7



Drive Chart
 
 
Erskine

Newberry

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ERS25 15:00 KO ERS38 13:23 FUMB 5-13 01:37
1st ERS25 11:16 KO NBY0 09:18 TD 9-75 01:58
1st ERS18 07:01 INT ERS19 06:19 PUNT 3-1 00:42
1st ERS25 04:31 KO NBY45 01:44 PUNT 6-30 02:47
2nd ERS25 13:40 KO ERS25 13:28 INT 1-0 00:12
2nd ERS20 13:17 KO ERS27 11:33 PUNT 3-7 01:44
2nd ERS25 10:36 KO ERS14 08:27 PUNT 3-(-11) 02:09
2nd ERS20 07:15 KO ERS27 05:25 PUNT 3-7 01:50
2nd ERS18 02:11 PUNT ERS21 01:04 PUNT 3-3 01:07
3rd ERS25 09:36 KO ERS42 07:46 PUNT 6-17 01:50
3rd ERS25 03:49 KO NBY33 01:05 DOWNS 9-42 02:44
4th ERS15 14:48 PUNT NBY0 10:35 TD 12-85 04:13
4th ERS26 04:33 FG ERS33 02:45 PUNT 3-7 01:48

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ERS38 13:23 FUMB ERS0 11:16 TD 5-38 02:07
1st NBY9 09:13 KO ERS40 07:01 INT 5-51 02:12
1st ERS48 06:19 PUNT ERS0 04:31 TD 4-48 01:48
1st NBY20 01:44 PUNT ERS0 13:40 TD 6-80 03:04
2nd ERS4 13:28 INT ERS0 13:23 TD 1-4 00:05
2nd ERS15 11:33 PUNT ERS0 10:36 TD 3-15 00:57
2nd ERS31 08:27 PUNT ERS0 07:23 TD 3-31 01:04
2nd NBY28 05:25 PUNT ERS49 02:11 PUNT 5-23 03:14
2nd ERS49 01:04 PUNT ERS33 00:00 HALF 2-16 01:04
3rd NBY45 14:51 KO ERS0 09:36 TD 9-55 05:15
3rd NBY20 07:46 PUNT ERS0 03:49 TD 6-80 03:57
3rd NBY33 01:05 DOWNS NBY42 14:48 PUNT 3-9 01:17
4th NBY29 10:29 KO ERS26 04:33 FG 12-45 05:56
4th NBY30 02:45 PUNT ERS49 00:00 HALF 5-21 02:45



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Newberry wins toss and defers; ERS will receive; NBY will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 65
yards to the ERS00, Touchback.
 

 

 

 

 

Erskine at 15:00
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Chambers,Quay rush for 5 yards gain to the ERS30 (Yearwood,Nick; Smith,Alex).
2nd and 5 at ERS30 Pender,Craig pass complete to Samuel,Maliek for 8 yards to the ERS38 (Smith,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS38 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 12 yards to the ERS50 (Crowell,Kegan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY50 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika broken up by Vereen,David.
2nd and 10 at NBY50 Chambers,Quay rush for 12 yards loss to the ERS38 fumbled by Chambers,Quay at ERS48 recovered by NBY

Barksdale,Craig at ERS38, End Of Play.
Erskine at 15:00

1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Chambers,Quay rush for 5 yards gain to the ERS30 (Yearwood,Nick; Smith,Alex).
2nd and 5 at ERS30 Pender,Craig pass complete to Samuel,Maliek for 8 yards to the ERS38 (Smith,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS38 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 12 yards to the ERS50 (Crowell,Kegan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY50 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika broken up by Vereen,David.
2nd and 10 at NBY50 Chambers,Quay rush for 12 yards loss to the ERS38 fumbled by Chambers,Quay at ERS48 recovered by NBY

Barksdale,Craig at ERS38, End Of Play.

Newberry at 13:23
1st and 10 at ERS38 Newberry drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at ERS38 Cook,Catriez rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS34 (Hayes,Tyler).
2nd and 6 at ERS34 Harris,Dre rush for 8 yards gain to the ERS26 (Barron,Jamal; Holloway,Nolan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS26 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 10 yards to the ERS16 (Temoney,Abraham), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS16 Cook,Catriez rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS12 (Hayes,Tyler; Barron,Jamal).
2nd and 6 at ERS12 Woodruff,Bryson rush for 12 yards gain to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS3 McCurry,Olin pass attempt Failed.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 65 yards to the ERS00, Touchback.

Erskine 0-6 Newberry

Erskine at 11:16
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at ERS25 PENALTY ERS Delay Of Game (Pender,Craig) 5 yards from ERS25 to ERS20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ERS20 Pender,Craig rush for 5 yards gain to the ERS25 (Miller,Chance).
2nd and 10 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 10 yards to the ERS35 (Heriot,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS35 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 10 yards to the ERS45 (Blue,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS45 Chambers,Quay rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS47 (Yearwood,Nick).
2nd and 8 at ERS47 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 23 yards to the NBY30 (Vereen,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY30 Pender,Craig pass complete to Correll,J.C. for 5 yards to the NBY25 (Yearwood,Nick).
2nd and 5 at NBY25 Pender,Craig pass complete to Correll,J.C. for 17 yards to the NBY08 (Blue,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at NBY8 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Catoe,Kevon.
2nd and 8 at NBY8 Pender,Craig pass complete to Roberson,DeVante for 8 yards to the NBY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:18.
1st and 10 at NBY3 Caldwell,Bennett kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ERS35 Stark,Chad kickoff 56 yards to the NBY09 muffed by Clark,Garrett at NBY09 recovered by NBY Clark,Garrett at

NBY09, End Of Play.
Erskine 7-6 Newberry

Newberry at 09:13
1st and 10 at NBY9 Newberry drive start at 09:13.
1st and 10 at NBY9 Cook,Catriez rush for 0 yards to the NBY09 lateral to Woodruff,Bryson to the NBY09, out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at NBY14 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 10 yards to the NBY24 (Harfield,Jaelan; Poag,Khalif), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY24 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 21 yards to the NBY45 (Temoney,Abraham; Barron,Jamal), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY45 Cook,Catriez rush for 15 yards gain to the ERS40 (Holloway,Nolan; McClurkin,Jarvis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS40 Harris,Dre pass intercepted by Barron,Jamal at ERS18, End Of Play.

Newberry at 09:13
1st and 10 at NBY9 Newberry drive start at 09:13.
1st and 10 at NBY9 Cook,Catriez rush for 0 yards to the NBY09 lateral to Woodruff,Bryson to the NBY09, out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at NBY14 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 10 yards to the NBY24 (Harfield,Jaelan; Poag,Khalif), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY24 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 21 yards to the NBY45 (Temoney,Abraham; Barron,Jamal), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY45 Cook,Catriez rush for 15 yards gain to the ERS40 (Holloway,Nolan; McClurkin,Jarvis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS40 Harris,Dre pass intercepted by Barron,Jamal at ERS18, End Of Play.

Erskine at 07:01
1st and 10 at ERS18 Erskine drive start at 07:01.



1st and 10 at ERS18 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 1 yard to the ERS19 (Kelly,Ty; Taylor,Luke).
2nd and 9 at ERS19 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C..
3rd and 9 at ERS19 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Chambers,Quay.
4th and 9 at ERS19 Caldwell,Bennett punt 29 yards to the ERS48, out of bounds.

 

 

 

 

 

 

Erskine at 07:01
1st and 10 at ERS18 Erskine drive start at 07:01.
1st and 10 at ERS18 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 1 yard to the ERS19 (Kelly,Ty; Taylor,Luke).
2nd and 9 at ERS19 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C..
3rd and 9 at ERS19 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Chambers,Quay.
4th and 9 at ERS19 Caldwell,Bennett punt 29 yards to the ERS48, out of bounds.

Newberry at 06:19
1st and 10 at ERS48 Newberry drive start at 06:19.
1st and 10 at ERS48 Anderson,Mario rush for 15 yards gain to the ERS33, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS33 Anderson,Mario rush for 7 yards gain to the ERS26 (Lane,Brandon).
2nd and 3 at ERS26 Anderson,Mario rush for 2 yards loss to the ERS28 (Holloway,Nolan).
3rd and 5 at ERS28 Harris,Dre pass complete to Ruff,Cade for 28 yards to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:31, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY ERS Offside declined.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Harris,Dre pass attempt Failed.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 65 yards to the ERS00, Touchback.

Erskine 7-12 Newberry

Erskine at 04:31
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 04:31.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Chambers,Quay rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS27 (Vereen,David).
2nd and 8 at ERS27 Chambers,Quay rush for 12 yards gain to the ERS39 (Roach,Antonio; Taylor,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS39 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 19 yards to the NBY42 (Vereen,David; Yearwood,Nick), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY42 Pender,Craig sacked for loss of 8 yards to the NBY50 (Edwards,Josh, Rogers,Chase).
2nd and 18 at NBY50 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 12 yards to the NBY38 (Alford,Dazion).
3rd and 6 at NBY38 Pender,Craig sacked for loss of 7 yards to the NBY45 (Yearwood,Nick).
4th and 13 at NBY45 Caldwell,Bennett punt 45 yards to the NBY00, Touchback.

Erskine at 04:31
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 04:31.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Chambers,Quay rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS27 (Vereen,David).
2nd and 8 at ERS27 Chambers,Quay rush for 12 yards gain to the ERS39 (Roach,Antonio; Taylor,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS39 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 19 yards to the NBY42 (Vereen,David; Yearwood,Nick), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY42 Pender,Craig sacked for loss of 8 yards to the NBY50 (Edwards,Josh, Rogers,Chase).
2nd and 18 at NBY50 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 12 yards to the NBY38 (Alford,Dazion).
3rd and 6 at NBY38 Pender,Craig sacked for loss of 7 yards to the NBY45 (Yearwood,Nick).
4th and 13 at NBY45 Caldwell,Bennett punt 45 yards to the NBY00, Touchback.

Newberry at 01:44
1st and 10 at NBY20 Newberry drive start at 01:44.
1st and 10 at NBY20 Anderson,Mario rush for 22 yards gain to the NBY42, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY42 PENALTY ERS Offside (Scott,Jaheim) 5 yards from NBY42 to NBY47. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at NBY47 Anderson,Mario rush for 8 yards gain to the ERS45 (Vest,Carter; Barron,Jamal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS45 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 9 yards to the ERS36 (Barron,Jamal; Harfield,Jaelan).

Erskine 7-12 Newberry

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 1 at ERS36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at ERS36 Anderson,Mario rush for 30 yards gain to the ERS06 (Lane,Brandon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at ERS6 Anderson,Mario rush for 0 yards to the ERS06 (Vest,Carter; Smalls,Marion).
2nd and 6 at ERS6 Harris,Dre pass complete to Woodruff,Bryson for 6 yards to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:40.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Parrott,Carter kick attempt good PENALTY ERS UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Stenhouse,Isaac) 15 yards from

ERS00 to NBY50.
1st and 10 at ERS3 NBY ball on NBY50.
1st and 10 at NBY50 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 50 yards to the ERS00, Touchback.

Erskine 7-19 Newberry

Erskine at 13:40
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 13:40.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass intercepted by Crowell,Kegan at ERS30 QB hurried by Barksdale,Craig Crowell,Kegan return

26 yards to the ERS04, out of bounds.
Erskine at 13:40

1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 13:40.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass intercepted by Crowell,Kegan at ERS30 QB hurried by Barksdale,Craig Crowell,Kegan return

26 yards to the ERS04, out of bounds.



Newberry at 13:28
1st and 4 at ERS4 Newberry drive start at 13:28.
1st and 4 at ERS4 Timeout Newberry, clock 13:28.
1st and 4 at ERS4 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:23.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Parrott,Carter kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 65 yards to the ERS00 Chambers,Quay return 20 yards to the ERS20 (Vereen,David;

Barker III,Danny).

 

 

 

 

 

Erskine 7-26 Newberry

Erskine at 13:17
1st and 10 at ERS20 Erskine drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at ERS20 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 5 yards to the ERS25 (Lundy,Melvin), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at ERS25 Chambers,Quay rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS27 (Taylor,Luke; Barksdale,Craig).
3rd and 3 at ERS27 Chambers,Quay rush for 0 yards to the ERS27 (Dixon,Tyran; Kelly,Ty).
4th and 3 at ERS27 Caldwell,Bennett punt 0 yards to the ERS27 blocked by Amaker,Andre recovered by ERS Caldwell,Bennett at

ERS15, End Of Play.
Erskine at 13:17

1st and 10 at ERS20 Erskine drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at ERS20 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 5 yards to the ERS25 (Lundy,Melvin), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at ERS25 Chambers,Quay rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS27 (Taylor,Luke; Barksdale,Craig).
3rd and 3 at ERS27 Chambers,Quay rush for 0 yards to the ERS27 (Dixon,Tyran; Kelly,Ty).
4th and 3 at ERS27 Caldwell,Bennett punt 0 yards to the ERS27 blocked by Amaker,Andre recovered by ERS Caldwell,Bennett at

ERS15, End Of Play.

Newberry at 11:33
1st and 10 at ERS15 Newberry drive start at 11:33.
1st and 10 at ERS15 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 1 yard loss to the ERS16 (Poag,Khalif; Smith,Oz).
2nd and 11 at ERS16 Harris,Dre pass incomplete to Cook,Catriez.
3rd and 11 at ERS16 Harris,Dre pass complete to Washington,Tommy for 16 yards to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:36, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Parrott,Carter kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 65 yards to the ERS00, Touchback.

Erskine 7-33 Newberry

Erskine at 10:36
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 10:36.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 4 yards to the ERS29 (Smith,Alex), out of bounds PENALTY

ERS Holding (McKie,Senika) 10 yards from ERS25 to ERS15. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ERS15 Chambers,Quay rush for 0 yards to the ERS15 (Yearwood,Nick).
2nd and 20 at ERS15 Chambers,Quay rush for 9 yards gain to the ERS24 (Miller,Chance).
3rd and 11 at ERS24 Pender,Craig pass complete to Correll,J.C. for 13 yards to the ERS37 (Smith,Alex; Heriot,Ryan) PENALTY ERS

Illegal Block in Back (Samuel,Maliek) 10 yards from ERS24 to ERS14. NO PLAY.
3rd and 21 at ERS14 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Roberson,DeVante broken up by Smith,Alex.
4th and 21 at ERS14 Caldwell,Bennett punt 17 yards to the ERS31.

Erskine at 10:36
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 10:36.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass complete to Chambers,Quay for 4 yards to the ERS29 (Smith,Alex), out of bounds PENALTY

ERS Holding (McKie,Senika) 10 yards from ERS25 to ERS15. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ERS15 Chambers,Quay rush for 0 yards to the ERS15 (Yearwood,Nick).
2nd and 20 at ERS15 Chambers,Quay rush for 9 yards gain to the ERS24 (Miller,Chance).
3rd and 11 at ERS24 Pender,Craig pass complete to Correll,J.C. for 13 yards to the ERS37 (Smith,Alex; Heriot,Ryan) PENALTY ERS

Illegal Block in Back (Samuel,Maliek) 10 yards from ERS24 to ERS14. NO PLAY.
3rd and 21 at ERS14 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Roberson,DeVante broken up by Smith,Alex.
4th and 21 at ERS14 Caldwell,Bennett punt 17 yards to the ERS31.

Newberry at 08:27
1st and 10 at ERS31 Newberry drive start at 08:27.
1st and 10 at ERS31 Cook,Catriez rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS29 (Holloway,Nolan).
2nd and 8 at ERS29 Harris,Dre pass complete to McCurry,Olin for 6 yards to the ERS23 (Harfield,Jaelan).
3rd and 2 at ERS23 PENALTY NBY False Start (Johnson, Jr.,Lewis) 5 yards from ERS23 to ERS28. NO PLAY.
3rd and 7 at ERS28 Cook,Catriez rush for 28 yards gain to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:23, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Parrott,Carter kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 60 yards to the ERS05 Chambers,Quay return 15 yards to the ERS20 (Barker III,Danny;

Crockett,Shavares).
Erskine 7-40 Newberry

Erskine at 07:15
1st and 10 at ERS20 Erskine drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at ERS20 Whitfield,Collin rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS24 (Amaker,Andre; Valentine,AJ).
2nd and 6 at ERS24 Whitfield,Collin rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS25 (Valentine,AJ).
3rd and 5 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 2 yards to the ERS27 QB hurried by Dixon,Tyran

(Barksdale,Craig; Kelly,Ty).



4th and 3 at ERS27 Caldwell,Bennett punt 40 yards to the NBY33 Turner,Jaiden return 5 yards to the NBY38 (Temoney,Abraham;
Lee,Camden) PENALTY NBY Illegal Block in Back (Bush,Ja'kobe) 10 yards from NBY38 to NBY28.

4th and 3 at ERS27 NBY ball on NBY28.

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

NBY will receive; ERS will defend South end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Hiller,West kickoff 50 yards to the NBY15 Vereen,David
return 30 yards to the NBY45 (Lee,Yong).
 

Erskine at 07:15
1st and 10 at ERS20 Erskine drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at ERS20 Whitfield,Collin rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS24 (Amaker,Andre; Valentine,AJ).
2nd and 6 at ERS24 Whitfield,Collin rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS25 (Valentine,AJ).
3rd and 5 at ERS25 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 2 yards to the ERS27 QB hurried by Dixon,Tyran

(Barksdale,Craig; Kelly,Ty).
4th and 3 at ERS27 Caldwell,Bennett punt 40 yards to the NBY33 Turner,Jaiden return 5 yards to the NBY38 (Temoney,Abraham;

Lee,Camden) PENALTY NBY Illegal Block in Back (Bush,Ja'kobe) 10 yards from NBY38 to NBY28.
4th and 3 at ERS27 NBY ball on NBY28.

Newberry at 05:25
1st and 10 at NBY28 Newberry drive start at 05:25.
1st and 10 at NBY28 Anderson,Mario rush for 5 yards gain to the NBY33 (Smith,Oz).
2nd and 5 at NBY33 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 12 yards gain to the NBY45 (Barron,Jamal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY45 PENALTY NBY False Start (Blackmon,Alec) 5 yards from NBY45 to NBY40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at NBY40 Harris,Dre pass complete to McCurry,Olin for 2 yards to the NBY42 (Harfield,Jaelan).
2nd and 13 at NBY42 Woodruff,Bryson rush for 4 yards gain to the NBY46 (McClurkin,Jarvis; Massey,Correy).
3rd and 9 at NBY46 Harris,Dre pass complete to Irby,Bobby for 5 yards to the ERS49 (Harfield,Jaelan; McClurkin,Jarvis).
4th and 4 at ERS49 Marsh,Gibson punt 31 yards to the ERS18, out of bounds.

Newberry at 05:25
1st and 10 at NBY28 Newberry drive start at 05:25.
1st and 10 at NBY28 Anderson,Mario rush for 5 yards gain to the NBY33 (Smith,Oz).
2nd and 5 at NBY33 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 12 yards gain to the NBY45 (Barron,Jamal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY45 PENALTY NBY False Start (Blackmon,Alec) 5 yards from NBY45 to NBY40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at NBY40 Harris,Dre pass complete to McCurry,Olin for 2 yards to the NBY42 (Harfield,Jaelan).
2nd and 13 at NBY42 Woodruff,Bryson rush for 4 yards gain to the NBY46 (McClurkin,Jarvis; Massey,Correy).
3rd and 9 at NBY46 Harris,Dre pass complete to Irby,Bobby for 5 yards to the ERS49 (Harfield,Jaelan; McClurkin,Jarvis).
4th and 4 at ERS49 Marsh,Gibson punt 31 yards to the ERS18, out of bounds.

Erskine at 02:11
1st and 10 at ERS18 Erskine drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at ERS18 Pender,Craig pass incomplete QB hurried by Rogers,Chase.
2nd and 10 at ERS18 Pender,Craig sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ERS21 (Rogers,Chase).
3rd and 7 at ERS21 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C..
4th and 7 at ERS21 Caldwell,Bennett punt 44 yards to the NBY35 Turner,Jaiden return 16 yards to the ERS49 (Green,Dameon).

Erskine at 02:11
1st and 10 at ERS18 Erskine drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at ERS18 Pender,Craig pass incomplete QB hurried by Rogers,Chase.
2nd and 10 at ERS18 Pender,Craig sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ERS21 (Rogers,Chase).
3rd and 7 at ERS21 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C..
4th and 7 at ERS21 Caldwell,Bennett punt 44 yards to the NBY35 Turner,Jaiden return 16 yards to the ERS49 (Green,Dameon).

Newberry at 01:04
1st and 10 at ERS49 Newberry drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at ERS49 Elmore,Pete rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS45 (Lane,Brandon).
2nd and 6 at ERS45 Cook,Catriez rush for 22 yards gain to the ERS23 (Harfield,Jaelan; Holloway,Nolan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS23 Elmore,Pete rush for 3 yards gain to the ERS20 (McClurkin,Jarvis) PENALTY NBY Holding (Blackmon,Alec) 10

yards from ERS23 to ERS33. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ERS23 NBY ball on ERS33.
1st and 20 at ERS33 End of game, clock 00:00.

Erskine 7-40 Newberry

Newberry at 14:51
1st and 10 at NBY45 Newberry drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at NBY45 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 5 yards gain to the NBY50 (Lane,Brandon).
2nd and 5 at NBY50 Phillips,Brayden rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS46 (Lane,Brandon).
3rd and 1 at ERS46 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 5 yards gain to the ERS41 (Stenhouse,Isaac; Scott,Jaheim), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS41 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 3 yards gain to the ERS38 (Lane,Brandon).
2nd and 7 at ERS38 Pinkeny,Malory rush for 0 yards to the ERS38 (Lane,Brandon).
3rd and 7 at ERS38 Elmore,Pete rush for 18 yards gain to the ERS20 (Barron,Jamal; Poag,Khalif), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS20 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS19 (Barron,Jamal), out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at ERS19 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 6 yards gain to the ERS13 (Barron,Jamal; Lane,Brandon), out of bounds.
3rd and 3 at ERS13 PENALTY NBY False Start (Owens,Trey) 5 yards from ERS13 to ERS18. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at ERS18 Elmore,Pete pass complete to Suber,Tre for 18 yards to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Parrott,Carter kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 60 yards to the ERS05 fair catch by Harfield,Jaelan at ERS05.



Erskine 7-47 Newberry
 

 

 

 

Erskine at 09:36
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 09:36.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Whitfield,Collin rush for 5 yards gain to the ERS30 (Crowell,Kegan).
2nd and 5 at ERS30 Whitfield,Collin rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS32 (Barksdale,Craig).
3rd and 3 at ERS32 Whitfield,Collin rush for 11 yards gain to the ERS43 (Gambrell,Devante), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS43 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C..
2nd and 10 at ERS43 Whitfield,Collin rush for 1 yard loss to the ERS42 (Gambrell,Devante; Crowell,Kegan).
3rd and 11 at ERS42 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C. broken up by Blue,Anthony QB hurried by Gambrell,Devante and

Dixon,Tyran.
4th and 11 at ERS42 Caldwell,Bennett punt 38 yards to the NBY20 fair catch by Turner,Jaiden at NBY20.

Erskine at 09:36
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 09:36.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Whitfield,Collin rush for 5 yards gain to the ERS30 (Crowell,Kegan).
2nd and 5 at ERS30 Whitfield,Collin rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS32 (Barksdale,Craig).
3rd and 3 at ERS32 Whitfield,Collin rush for 11 yards gain to the ERS43 (Gambrell,Devante), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS43 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C..
2nd and 10 at ERS43 Whitfield,Collin rush for 1 yard loss to the ERS42 (Gambrell,Devante; Crowell,Kegan).
3rd and 11 at ERS42 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C. broken up by Blue,Anthony QB hurried by Gambrell,Devante and

Dixon,Tyran.
4th and 11 at ERS42 Caldwell,Bennett punt 38 yards to the NBY20 fair catch by Turner,Jaiden at NBY20.

Newberry at 07:46
1st and 10 at NBY20 Newberry drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at NBY20 Swinton,John rush for 11 yards gain to the NBY31 (Smalls,Marion; Lane,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY31 Elmore,Pete rush for 7 yards gain to the NBY38 (Tanksley,JaCory), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at NBY38 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 1 yard gain to the NBY39 (Hayes,Tyler).
3rd and 2 at NBY39 PENALTY NBY Delay Of Game (Elmore,Pete) 5 yards from NBY39 to NBY34. NO PLAY.
3rd and 7 at NBY34 Elmore,Pete pass complete to Turner,Jaiden for 6 yards to the NBY40 (Barron,Jamar).
4th and 1 at NBY40 PENALTY ERS Personal Foul (Lane,Brandon) 15 yards from NBY40 to ERS45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ERS45 PENALTY ERS UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Lane,Brandon) 15 yards from ERS45 to ERS30, 1ST DOWN. NO

PLAY.
1st and 10 at ERS30 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 4 yards loss to the ERS34 fumbled by Jenkins,Keyshawn at ERS31 forced by

Wiley,Shaun recovered by NBY Elmore,Pete at ERS34 (Vest,Carter).
2nd and 14 at ERS34 Swinton,John rush for 34 yards gain to the ERS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS3 Parrott,Carter kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NBY35 Lundberg,Jonas kickoff 60 yards to the ERS05 fair catch by Massey,Correy at ERS05.

Erskine 7-54 Newberry

Erskine at 03:49
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Whitfield,Collin rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS29 (Edwards,Josh).
2nd and 6 at ERS29 Pender,Craig pass complete to Roberson,DeVante for 7 yards to the ERS36 (Smith,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS36 Pender,Craig rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS37 (Rogers,Chase).
2nd and 9 at ERS37 Whitfield,Collin rush for 16 yards gain to the NBY47 (Blue,Anthony; Bush,Ja'kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY47 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika.
2nd and 10 at NBY47 PENALTY NBY Personal Foul (Rogers,Chase) 15 yards from NBY47 to NBY32, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NBY32 Whitfield,Collin rush for 2 yards loss to the NBY34 (Valentine,AJ; Taylor,Luke).
2nd and 12 at NBY34 Whitfield,Collin rush for 1 yard gain to the NBY33 (Irby,Trey).
3rd and 11 at NBY33 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika QB hurried by Irby,Trey and Smith,Carson.
4th and 11 at NBY33 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika.

Erskine at 03:49
1st and 10 at ERS25 Erskine drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at ERS25 Whitfield,Collin rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS29 (Edwards,Josh).
2nd and 6 at ERS29 Pender,Craig pass complete to Roberson,DeVante for 7 yards to the ERS36 (Smith,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS36 Pender,Craig rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS37 (Rogers,Chase).
2nd and 9 at ERS37 Whitfield,Collin rush for 16 yards gain to the NBY47 (Blue,Anthony; Bush,Ja'kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY47 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika.
2nd and 10 at NBY47 PENALTY NBY Personal Foul (Rogers,Chase) 15 yards from NBY47 to NBY32, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NBY32 Whitfield,Collin rush for 2 yards loss to the NBY34 (Valentine,AJ; Taylor,Luke).
2nd and 12 at NBY34 Whitfield,Collin rush for 1 yard gain to the NBY33 (Irby,Trey).
3rd and 11 at NBY33 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika QB hurried by Irby,Trey and Smith,Carson.
4th and 11 at NBY33 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to McKie,Senika.

Newberry at 01:05
1st and 10 at NBY33 Newberry drive start at 01:05.
1st and 10 at NBY33 Elmore,Pete pass incomplete to Gentile,JJ.
2nd and 10 at NBY33 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 9 yards gain to the NBY42 (Jones II,Christopher; Smalls,Marion).
3rd and 1 at NBY42 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 0 yards to the NBY42 (Crawford,Bryce; Hayes,Tyler).

Erskine 7-54 Newberry



 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 1 at NBY42 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 1 at NBY42 Marsh,Gibson punt 43 yards to the ERS15 Massey,Correy return 0 yards to the ERS15 (Rodgers,Justin; Kelly,Ty).

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 1 at NBY42 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 1 at NBY42 Marsh,Gibson punt 43 yards to the ERS15 Massey,Correy return 0 yards to the ERS15 (Rodgers,Justin; Kelly,Ty).

Erskine at 14:48
1st and 10 at ERS15 Erskine drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at ERS15 Whitfield,Collin rush for 0 yards to the ERS15 (Moore,Matt; Phoenix,Datrevian).
2nd and 10 at ERS15 Pender,Craig pass complete to Whitfield,Collin for 4 yards to the ERS19 (Swaringer,Sean; Valentine,AJ).
3rd and 6 at ERS19 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Correll,J.C. PENALTY NBY Offside (Rogers,Scott) 5 yards from ERS19 to ERS24.

NO PLAY.
3rd and 1 at ERS24 Whitfield,Collin rush for 14 yards gain to the ERS38 (Brunson,Daquain), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS38 Chambers,Quay rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS40 (Brunson,Daquain; Rodgers,Justin).
2nd and 8 at ERS40 Whitfield,Collin rush for 6 yards gain to the ERS46 (Barker III,Danny; Moore,Matt).
3rd and 2 at ERS46 Whitfield,Collin rush for 4 yards gain to the ERS50 (Smith,Carson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS50 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 13 yards to the NBY37 (Crockett,Shavares), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY37 Pender,Craig pass incomplete to Roberson,DeVante.
2nd and 10 at NBY37 Heatley,Josh rush for 6 yards gain to the NBY31 (Taylor,Luke).
3rd and 4 at NBY31 Pender,Craig pass complete to Shiflett,Dylan for 1 yard loss to the NBY32 (Crockett,Shavares).
4th and 5 at NBY32 Pender,Craig pass complete to McKie,Senika for 9 yards to the NBY23 (Crockett,Shavares) PENALTY NBY

Roughing The Passer (Brunson,Daquain) 15 yards from NBY32 to NBY17, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NBY17 Pender,Craig pass complete to Shiflett,Dylan for 12 yards to the NBY05 (Valentine,AJ; Crockett,Shavares), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 5 at NBY5 Heatley,Josh rush for 5 yards gain to the NBY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:35.
1st and 10 at NBY3 Caldwell,Bennett kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ERS35 Hiller,West kickoff 47 yards to the NBY18 Turner,Jaiden return 11 yards to the NBY29 (Lane,Brandon).

Erskine 14-54 Newberry

Newberry at 10:29
1st and 10 at NBY29 Newberry drive start at 10:29.
1st and 10 at NBY29 Elmore,Pete pass complete to Gentile,JJ for 5 yards to the NBY34 (Jones II,Christopher; Cobb,Elijah).
2nd and 5 at NBY34 Elmore,Pete rush for 14 yards gain to the NBY48 (Green,Dameon) PENALTY NBY Holding (Campbell,Jordan) 10

yards from NBY34 to NBY24. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at NBY24 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 8 yards gain to the NBY32 (Jones II,Christopher), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at NBY32 Elmore,Pete rush for 10 yards gain to the NBY42 (Jones II,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY42 Elmore,Pete pass incomplete to Varn,JT.
2nd and 10 at NBY42 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 16 yards gain to the ERS42 (Jones II,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS42 Elmore,Pete rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS41 (Jones II,Christopher; Gordon,Jarius).
2nd and 9 at ERS41 Varn,JT rush for 0 yards to the ERS41 (Crawford,Bryce), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at ERS41 Elmore,Pete pass complete to Jackson,Quanta for 17 yards to the ERS24 (Barron,Jamar; Cobb,Elijah), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS24 Swinton,John rush for 0 yards to the ERS24 (Wiley,Shaun).
2nd and 10 at ERS24 Jackson,Quanta rush for 2 yards loss to the ERS26 (Green,Dameon).
3rd and 12 at ERS26 Elmore,Pete pass incomplete to Jackson,Quanta broken up by Tanksley,JaCory.
4th and 12 at ERS26 Parrott,Carter field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD, clock 04:33.

Newberry at 10:29
1st and 10 at NBY29 Newberry drive start at 10:29.
1st and 10 at NBY29 Elmore,Pete pass complete to Gentile,JJ for 5 yards to the NBY34 (Jones II,Christopher; Cobb,Elijah).
2nd and 5 at NBY34 Elmore,Pete rush for 14 yards gain to the NBY48 (Green,Dameon) PENALTY NBY Holding (Campbell,Jordan) 10

yards from NBY34 to NBY24. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at NBY24 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 8 yards gain to the NBY32 (Jones II,Christopher), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at NBY32 Elmore,Pete rush for 10 yards gain to the NBY42 (Jones II,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY42 Elmore,Pete pass incomplete to Varn,JT.
2nd and 10 at NBY42 Jenkins,Keyshawn rush for 16 yards gain to the ERS42 (Jones II,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS42 Elmore,Pete rush for 1 yard gain to the ERS41 (Jones II,Christopher; Gordon,Jarius).
2nd and 9 at ERS41 Varn,JT rush for 0 yards to the ERS41 (Crawford,Bryce), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at ERS41 Elmore,Pete pass complete to Jackson,Quanta for 17 yards to the ERS24 (Barron,Jamar; Cobb,Elijah), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS24 Swinton,John rush for 0 yards to the ERS24 (Wiley,Shaun).
2nd and 10 at ERS24 Jackson,Quanta rush for 2 yards loss to the ERS26 (Green,Dameon).
3rd and 12 at ERS26 Elmore,Pete pass incomplete to Jackson,Quanta broken up by Tanksley,JaCory.
4th and 12 at ERS26 Parrott,Carter field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD, clock 04:33.

Erskine at 04:33
1st and 10 at ERS26 Erskine drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at ERS26 Brownlee,Lance pass complete to Roberson,DeVante for 3 yards to the ERS29 (Sturgis,Jalen).
2nd and 7 at ERS29 Heatley,Josh rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS31 (Smith,Carson).
3rd and 5 at ERS31 Whitfield,Collin rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS33 (Hewitt,Corey).
4th and 3 at ERS33 Caldwell,Bennett punt 37 yards to the NBY30.

Erskine at 04:33



1st and 10 at ERS26 Erskine drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at ERS26 Brownlee,Lance pass complete to Roberson,DeVante for 3 yards to the ERS29 (Sturgis,Jalen).
2nd and 7 at ERS29 Heatley,Josh rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS31 (Smith,Carson).
3rd and 5 at ERS31 Whitfield,Collin rush for 2 yards gain to the ERS33 (Hewitt,Corey).
4th and 3 at ERS33 Caldwell,Bennett punt 37 yards to the NBY30.
 

 

Newberry at 02:45
1st and 10 at NBY30 Newberry drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at NBY30 Elmore,Pete pass incomplete to Harris,Reggie.
2nd and 10 at NBY30 Swinton,John rush for 1 yard gain to the NBY31 (Crawford,Bryce; Jones II,Christopher).
3rd and 9 at NBY31 Swinton,John rush for 8 yards gain to the NBY39 (Smalls,Marion; Cobb,Elijah).
4th and 1 at NBY39 Elmore,Pete rush for 2 yards gain to the NBY41 (Bell,Shane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NBY41 Swinton,John rush for 10 yards gain to the ERS49 (Jones II,Christopher; Barron,Jamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ERS49 End of game, clock 00:00.

Erskine 14-54 Newberry


